

24.03.2026  
Item No.55  
Ct. No.01  
RP

**WP.CT 177 of 2023**

**Pintu Moulick  
VS.  
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Ujjal Roy  
..For Petitioner  
Mr. Ajay Chaubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rama Chakraborty  
..For UOI

**Dictated by SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:**

1. As jointly agreed, let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of May 2026.

**[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]**

**[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]**