

Ct.No.1 D/L 05.05.2026
61

Saikat
Mukherjee

WP.CT/177/2023

**PINTU MOULICK
VS.
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Mr. Ajay Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Indu, Adv.
Ms. Rama Chakraborty, Adv.

...For the Respondent/
Union of India

Dictated by **Sujoy Paul, CJ.**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Ms. Indu, learned counsel for the Respondent-Union of India.
3. List after Summer Vacation.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)